convertible notes offering to repay a portion of the amounts outstanding under the Debt Financing. AMD expects to use any remaining amounts not applied to the repayment of the
Debt Financing for general corporate purposes, including working capital and capital expenditures. The pro forma condensed combined financial statement does not reflect the
impact of the offering or of the partial repayment of the Debt Financing. The final terms for the offering will be determined by negotiations between AMD and the initial purchasers
of the convertible notes. A one percentage point increase or decrease in the average interest rate of the convertible notes compared to the interest rate on the Debt Financing would
result in an approximately $5 million interest expense difference, based on the planned application of $500 million of the remaining net proceeds from the convertible notes offering
to repay a portion of the Debt Financing.

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006
U.S. GAAP (U.S. dollars, in millions except per share amounts)

AMD
For the period

 from December 26, 2005
 to December 31, 2006

ATI
For the period

 from January 1, 2006
 to October 24, 2006

Pro Forma
 Adjustments

Pro Forma
 Combined

Net revenue   $ 5,649  $ 1,930  $ —   $ 7,579
Cost of sales   2,856   1,459   (63) (2)(9)   4,252

Gross margin   2,793   471   63   3,327
Research and development   1,205   397   (29) (1)(2)(3)  1,573
Marketing, general and administrative   1,140   254   (9) (2)(3)(5)  1,385
In-process research and development   416   —   (416) (9)   —
Amortization of acquired intangible assets and integration charges   79   —   237  (4)   316

Operating loss   (47)  (180)  280   53
Interest income   116   20   136
Interest expense   (126)  (2)  (158) (6)(7)   (286)
Other income (expense), net   (13)  (3)   (16)

Loss before minority interest, equity in net loss of Spansion Inc. and
other and income taxes   (70)  (165)  122   (113)
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries   (28)  —   (28)
Equity in net loss of Spansion Inc. and other   (45)  —   —   (45)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   23   (49)  49  (8)   23

Net loss   $ (166) $ (116) $ 73   $ (209)

Net loss per common share
Basic   $ (0.34)   $ (0.39)
Diluted   $ (0.34)   $ (0.39)
Shares used in per share calculation

Basic   492   539
Diluted   492   539

F-2

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statement

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 is based on the historical financial statements of AMD and ATI
after giving effect to (1) the Acquisition, (2) the Debt Financing and (3) the assumptions and adjustments described in these notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined

[…]

Pro forma combined diluted shares are the same as pro forma combined basic shares, because of the pro forma combined net loss position for the year ended December 31,
2006. For the year ended December 31, 2006, potentially dilutive securities of approximately 55 million, including outstanding AMD options and restricted stock awards and the
assumed additional AMD options, stock appreciation rights, and restricted stock units exchanged for ATI options, stock appreciation rights, and restricted stock units, were excluded
from the pro forma per share calculations above, because of the pro forma combined net loss position for the year ended December 31, 2006. In addition, the assumed conversion of
AMD’s 4.75% Senior Convertible Debentures due 2022 was also excluded as these instruments are anti-dilutive in that period.

F-9

5. Statements of operations information relating to ATI

ATI Technologies Inc.
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the period from January 1, 2006 to October 24, 2006

(U.S. dollar, in millions)

Canadian

 GAAP
U.S. GAAP

 Adjustments
Presentation

 Adjustments  Adjusted
Net revenue   $ 1,930  $ —   $ —   $ 1,930
Cost of sales   1,457   —   1(6)   1,459

Gross margin   473   —   (1)   471
Research and development   318   36(1)   43(6)(7)   397
Marketing, general and administrative   210   (0)(2)   44(6)(7)(8)  254
Amortization of intangible assets   12   2(3)   (14)(7)   —
Stock-based compensation   46   2(4)   (47)(6)   —
Other charges   27   —   (27)(8)   —

Operating loss   (140)  (40)   —   (180)
Interest income   20   —   —   20
Interest expense   (2)  —   —   (2)
Other income (expense), net   (3)  —   —   (3)

Loss before income taxes   (125)  (40)   —   (165)
Benefit for income taxes   (24)  (25)(1)(3)(4)(5)   (49)

Net loss   $ (101) $ (15)  $ —   $ (116)

Notes

Figures may not foot due to rounding.

(1) To reclassify ATI’s Canadian investment tax credit (ITC) and U.S. research tax credit totaling $36.3 million from research and development to income tax expense. Under

Canadian GAAP, ITC and research tax credit are treated as a reduction in research and development expense while they are classified as a reduction in income tax expense
under U.S. GAAP.

(2) To reverse amortization of loss of $0.1 million on ineffective interest rate swap contract of $1.4 million. The loss is expensed immediately upon determination of its